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IMPORTANCE OF BLUE INNOVATION

Under this priority (BLUE INOVATION), the Italy-Croatia 
Cooperation Programme addresses key socio-economic 
challenges and needs related to smart growth as 
defined in the Europe 2020 Strategy
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PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION

01/01/2018 30/06/2019
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PARTNERS

TOTAL 
BUDGET

919.451,50 €

(85% ERDF)

PP4

74.620,00€ 

PP5

144.100,00€

PP6

101.450,00€

LP

183.795,00€

PP1

109.300,00€

PP2

129.235,00€

PP3

176.951,50€
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PARTNERS

LP - Unioncamere Veneto
PP1 - Port of Venice 
PP2 - Special Agency ConCentro of the Chamber of Commerce of Pordenone 
PP3 - University of Trieste, Dept. of Economics  
PP4 - Maritime Technology Cluster of Friuli Venezia Giulia -Monfalcone
PP5 - Istrian Development Agency Pula 
PP6 - University of Rijeka, Dept. Technology transfer
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PROJECT OVERALL OBJECTIVE
To strengthen innovation processes of main economic actors and cooperation levels

Italy –
Croatia
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WORK PACKAGE 1
Project management and coordination of activities

WORK PACKAGE 2
Communication activities
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WORK PACKAGE 3 
Cross border cluster development on maritime technologies for knowledge sharing

Assessment of conditions for transnational cluster 
development

Networking and knowledge exchange for transnational 
cluster development

Cross border cluster management: governance and 
organization
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… in progress:

Istrian development agency signed the contract with selected best offeror after
implementation of public procurement:

„Study: Use of innovative technologies of seafloor research for the port authority
needs”

WORK PACKAGE 3 
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WORK PACKAGE 4 
Analysis of the innovation capabilities of blue SMEs and enhancement of their innovation skills

Innovation self-assessment and
benchmarking

SMEs feedback collection and reporting

Open training sessions and diffusion
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WORK PACKAGE 4 
Analysis of the innovation capabilities of blue SMEs and enhancement of their innovation skills
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-To promote research, innovation and business opportunities 
in blue economy sectors, by facilitating the brain circulation 
between research and business communities and increasing 

their networking and clustering capacity.
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Mletačka 12/IV, 52100 Pula

claudia.pucic@ida.hr

+385 52 381 900

www.italy-croatia.eu/BEAT

Istrian development agency
Claudia Pučić

THANK YOU FOR ATTENTION!


